
Question on Notice
No. 781

Asked on 23 May 2006


MR FENLON asked the Minister for Health (MR ROBERTSON)-

QUESTION:

With reference to the Health and Community Care Program –

Will he list the funding allocated under the program to non-government HACC service providers within the Greenslopes Electorate for 2005?

ANSWER:

The Home and Community Care Program (HACC) is a national joint Australian and State Government funded program. It provides a range of basic maintenance and support services which allow people to be more independent at home and in the community. HACC eligible clients are the frail aged, younger people with disabilities and their carers.

Funding for the HACC program is allocated for financial year periods, not by calendar year, and as such the funding details are provided for the 2004-2005 financial year and the 2005-
2006 financial year.

The total funding allocated under the program to non-government service providers within the Greenslopes Electorate for the 2004-2005 financial year was $4,355,209, and for 2005-2006
financial year was $4,669,722. This includes those providers that provide local services within the electorate and service providers located in the Greenslopes electorate that have statewide service responsibilities.

The breakdown in funding for the local non-government service providers and statewide non-government service providers is as follows:

1. Local non-government service providers located in the Greenslopes electorate were allocated operating funding in the 2004-2005 financial year of $2,106,700 and in the 2005-2006 financial year non-government service providers were allocated
$2,289,985; and


2. Statewide non-government service providers located in the Greenslopes electorate were allocated operating funding in the 2004-2005 financial year of $2,248,509 and in the 2005-2006 financial year they were allocated operating funding of $2,379,737.


Attached is a list of each service provider and annual operating funding within the Greenslopes electorate.


Funding to Organisations in Greenslopes Electorate for the Financial Year 2004-2005


(1) Non-government Service Providers excluding Statewide Service Providers


Financial
Year Organisation Name Service Provider Name

 Operating
Contract

$

2004-05 Holland Park and District Meals on
Wheels Incorporated

Holland Park and District
Meals on Wheels Inc.    114,438

2004-05 Mamre Association Incorporated Mamre Parent Support
Program     97,430

2004-05 Mamre Association Incorporated Family Support Project -
Home Based    452,277

2004-05
The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Brisbane

Amelia House + Belmont
Day Respite Centre    870,892

2004-05
The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Brisbane

Centacare Belmont
Respite Centre    290,589

2004-05
The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of
Brisbane

Centacare Annerley Day
Respite Centre    281,074

Total   2,106,700

(2) Non-government Statewide Service Providers


2004-05 Independent Living Centre Association of Queensland Incorporated

Independent Living
Centre - Indigenous
Services

    91,582

2004-05 Carers Queensland Carer Resource Centres 1,296,102

2004-05 Independent Living Centre Association of Queensland Incorporated

Independent Living
Centre of Queensland    465,120

2004-05 Independent Living Centre Association of Queensland Incorporated

Independent Living
Centre - Mobile
Information and Display
Unit

   395,705

  Total   $2,248,509


  Total (1) and (2) above $4,355,209


Funding to Organisations in Greenslopes Electorate for the Financial Year 2005-2006

(1) Non-government Service Providers excluding Statewide Service Providers


Financial
Year Organisation Name Service Provider

Name

 Operating
Contract

$

 Operating
Funding
(2005-06)

$

2005-06 Holland Park and District Meals
on Wheels Incorporated

Holland Park and
District Meals on
Wheels Inc.

    96,200
-

2005-06 Mamre Association Incorporated Mamre Parent Support
Program     99,573

-

2005-06 Mamre Association Incorporated Family Support Project
- Home Based   462,227

-

2005-06
The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Brisbane

Amelia House +
Belmont Day Respite
Centre

1,001,418 35,676

2005-06
The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Brisbane

Centacare Belmont
Respite Centre     330,575

-

2005-06
The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Brisbane

Centacare Annerley
Day Respite Centre     299,992  28,126


Total


2,289,985 63,802


(2)    Non-government Statewide Service Providers


2005-06
Independent Living Centre Association of Queensland
Incorporated

Independent Living
Centre - Indigenous
Services

    93,597                -

2005-06 Carers Queensland Carer Resource Centres 1,365,496                -

2005-06
Independent Living Centre
Association of Queensland
Incorporated

Independent Living
Centre of Queensland     516,233                -

2005-06
Independent Living Centre
Association of Queensland
Incorporated

Independent Living
Centre - Mobile
Information and Display
Unit

    404,411                -

Total   $2,379,737 -


Total (1) and (2) above $4,669,722 $63,802

